Files March 30,1966 1:15 Pm



WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND

459 WEST GILMAN STREET MADISON 53703

TELEPHONE 266-3285

March 25, 1966

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin

I, Clyde M. Sullivan, Executive Director of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of the: creation of Rule Ret 2.53

of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund with the original thereof and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original of such rule as created by the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund on March 21, 1966, following a public hearing held thereon at the office of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund at 9:00 a.m. on March 18, 1966, at which hearing no appearances were made.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Wisconsin, this twenty-fifth day of March, nineteen hundred and sixty-six.

Clyde M. Sullivan Executive Director

Wisconsin Retirement Fund

Ret 2.53 Birth Evidence. Each agent, or designated department head if a state department, must submit proof of birth satisfactory to the Fund for each employe age 55 or over and for each employe who attains age 55 in the future. For each new employe who has attained age 55 birth evidence should accompany the employment forms.

ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND ADOPTING RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in the Board of Trustees of the WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND by section 66.912 (1) (t), Wis. Stats., the Board of Trustees creates rule as follows:

Section Ret 2.53 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is created to read:

Ret 2.53 Birth Evidence. Each agent, or designated department head if a state department, must submit proof of birth satisfactory to the Fund for each employe age 55 or over and for each employe who attains age 55 in the future. For each new employe who has attained age 55 birth evidence should accompany the employment forms.

The rule contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026 (1). Wis. Stats.

Dated, March 29, 1966

WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND

Clyde M. Sullivan Executive Director